

CS No. 316/2023  
Aslam Parvez Vs. Amna Begum

08.12.2023

Present: Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w section 151 C.P.C. moved by the ld. counsel. Ld. counsel submitted that earlier he has only filed the suit for Partition and Permanent Injunction but now he also wants to add the relief of recovery of already aid rent and the Rendition of Accounts.

Ld. counsel further submitted that about Rs.16,00,000/- of rent has been collected in the last three years out of which his share comes to Rs. 5,25,000/-

It is prayed that he be allowed to make the necessary amendment and the prayer clause as well as on the title of the suit necessary for fees. He is annexing along with and prayed that the application be allowed.

Keeping in view the fact that suit is at its initial stage, summons are yet be issued. The suit is also not going to change. Hence, the application is allowed. Amendment plaint taken on record.

Summons of the suit be also sent to defendant on PF and RC for **29.01.2024**.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/08.12.2023