

CS No.316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

29.01.2024

Present: Sh. Javed Khan, Advocate for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Ms. Shabana daughter of Ms. Amna Begum is present.
She herself is defendant no. 2 and Ms. Amna Begum is defendant
no. 1.

Ms. Shabana requested that she be provided counsel at
government expenses. Hence, Mohd. Danish Advocate who was
appearing in case of Bunyadi Begum Vs. Kasam is appointed as
Amicus for Ms. Amna Begum and Ms. Shabana.

Summons be sent to remaining defendants on filing of
PF and RC for 19.02.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.01.2024