

CS no.316/23

ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

19.02.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mohd. Danish, Advocate for defendants no.1 and 2
with defendant no.2.

Application for furnishing the fresh address of
defendant no.5 filed on 16.02.2024 is taken on record.

Steps for service of defendants no.3,4,5 and 6 not
taken.

Fresh summons be sent to the remaining defendants
on PF, RC and through speed post for 28.03.2024.

WS by defendant no.1 and 2 be filed within ten days
from today with advance copy to the opposite counsel.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.02.2024