

CS no.316/23

ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM & ORS

28.03.2024

Present: Sh. Javed Khan, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mohd. Danish, Advocate for defendant no.1 and 2
with defendant no.2 in person.

As per the report on summons of defendant no.4 Shabnam Parveen, this defendant has been served through her daughter namely Shafiya, but none has appeared on behalf this defendant despite service. Written statement be filed on behalf of this defendant within thirty days from today.

As per the report on summons of defendant no.6 Afsha, this defendant is not residing at the given address. Fresh address of this defendant be filed.

As per the report of process server dated 27.02.2024 on the summons of defendant no.3 Mohd. Shahid, wife of this defendant did not accept the summons. This defendant be summoned again on PF, RC and through authorized courier agency and also by way of affixation.

Written statement, reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing of replication to written statement of defendant no.1 and 2 and reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 21.05.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2024