

CS No. 316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

21.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Sh. Suhail
Azhar, Advocate.
Sh. Salman K. Chaudhary, Advocate and Mohd.
Mohsin, Advocate for defendant no.1 and 2.
None for defendant no.4.

Replication to written statement of defendant no.1
and 2 filed. Copy supplied.

Reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC
filed. Copy supplied.

As per the report on summons, defendant no.3 is not
residing at the given address. Learned counsel for the plaintiff
states that defendant no.3 is still residing at the given address and
he is avoiding service of summons of the suit.

At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, fresh
summons be issued to defendant no.3 on PF, RC and through
authorized courier agency for next date. Plaintiff is permitted to
accompany process server for service of defendant no.3.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.5 and 6 on PF,
RC and through authorized courier agency for 29.07.2024.

Steps be taken positively within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.05.2024