

CS No.316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. Javed Khan, Advocate for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Mohd. Danish alongwith Sh. Atkad Ali,
Sh. Mohd. Javed, Sh. Majid Khan & Sh. Bilal,
Advocates for defendant no.1 & 2.

Summons issued to defendant no.3 received back served. No one has appeared on behalf of defendant no.3.

Summons issued to defendant no.5 not received back.

Summons issued to defendant no.6 received back unserved.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.5 and 6 on filing of PF, RC and through authorized courier agency for 10.09.2024.

Steps be taken positively within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.07.2024