

CS no. 316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

10.09.2024

Present: Sh. Javed Khan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Mohd. Danish, Advocate for defendant no.1 and 2
through video conferencing.

None for defendant no.3 and 4.

As per the report on summons, defendant no.6 is not
residing at the given address.

Summons sent to defendant no.5 not received back.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the
defendant no.2 is aware about the present address of the
defendant no.6 as she is in touch with the defendant no.6 who is
her real sister.

Defendant no.2 is directed to disclose the address of
defendant no.6 and file her affidavit in this regard.

Put up on 24.10.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.09.2024