

CS no. 316/23

ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM AND ORS.

19.11.2024

Present: Sh. Javed Khan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Mohd. Moshin, Advocate for defendant no.1 and 2.

None for defendant no.3 and 4.

Affidavit of defendant no.2 filed. It is stated in the affidavit of defendant no.2 that defendant no.6 is residing in Canada but she is not aware about the address of defendant no.6. It is further stated in the affidavit that the defendant no.2 visited the house of defendant no.5 once or twice by location, who is residing at Loni, Uttar Pradesh but she does not know her address.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that defendant no.5 and 6 are deliberately avoiding service of summons.

At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, let fresh notice be issued to the defendant no.5 and be served through concerned SHO.

Put up on 17.01.2025 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2024