

CS No.316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

06.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendants.

Defendant no.3 and 4 have already been proceeded ex-parte.

In respect of defendant no.5 and 6, publication report of newspapers 'Veer Arjun' and 'The Statesman' dated 10.04.2025 received. Despite service of summons through publication, none has turned up on behalf of defendant no.5 and 6. Defendant no.5 and 6 also proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for the purpose already fixed in accordance with law for 03.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.05.2025

At this stage, file is taken up again as Sh. Suhail Azhar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff appeared.

Sh. Mohd. Danish, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 has also appeared.

They have been apprised about the next date i.e. 03.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.05.2025