

CS No.316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

03.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendants.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Adjournment requested by plaintiff due to absence
of his counsel.

Put up for purpose fixed on 12.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/03.07.2025