

**CS 316/23**  
**ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM**

**17.09.2025**

**Present** : Sh Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant nos.1 & 2 despite repeated calls.  
None for defendant nos. 3 to 6 who are exparte vide order 07.03.2025 and 06.05.20225.  
Be awaited and recalled at 11.00 p.m.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/17.09.2025**

**At 11.10 a.m.**

**Present.** Sh. Sh Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for defendant nos. 1 & 2/applicants despite repeated calls.  
None for the other defendants who are exparte.

As none has appeared on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2/applicants despite repeated calls, another opportunity is granted as last and final opportunity for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **25.10.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/17.09.2025**