

CS 316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for defendants who are exparte.

On the last date, Md. Danish – Advocate appeared for defendants no. 1 & 2 on VC and had sought time to file application for setting aside the order proceeding the defendants exparte and an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, but till date, no such application has been filed nor any copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Hence, the court proceeds to record the evidence of the plaintiff.

PW1 examined and discharged. PE closed vide separate statement of plaintiff.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/10.02.2026

At 12.05 pm

At this stage, SPA holder of defendant no. 1 & defendant no. 2 Ms. Shabana has appeared alongwith Md. Danish – Amicus Curiae and has filed an application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC. Let a copy thereof be supplied to the plaintiff or his counsel before the next date.

Contd...

-2-

Put up for consideration of the application on the date already fixed i.e. **02.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/10.02.2026