

**CS 316/23
ASLAM PARVEZ Vs. AMNA BEGUM**

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday and cases fixed for the said date were directed to be taken up today.

**Present: Mr. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Salman K Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 2.
Defendants no. 3 to 6 are exparte.**

Let copy of the application filed by defendants no. 1 & 2 under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff who shall be at liberty to file reply if any after supplying advance copy.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also seeks to amend the suit regarding the valuation of the plaint. He is at liberty to do so subject to supply of advance copy of any such application to defendants no. 1 & 2.

Put up for reply/arguments on all the applications on 04.04.2026.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026**